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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

Bjorklund, Alix

AIRR27121

LUMBERJACK RC&D COUNCIL: Continued Reconnaissance of Butterfly Dock in Gillett
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Early Detection and Response

COMPLETE

4/1/2021

12/31/2022

The Lumberjack RC&D is sponsoring a project to comprehensively respond to population of butterfly dock, an NR40
prohibited species, in Oconto County.

Project final deliverables include: all data collected; a final report to include summary of control efforts and size of area
treated, list of community education and outreach efforts, log of workshop participants, list of species included in restoration,
and before and after photos of successfully restored streambank.

Specific project activities include: 1) Reconnaissance monitoring; 2) Reporting; 3) Control work; 4) Outreach to landowners
and nearby landowners, businesses, and local clubs including one-on-one conversations and a formal workshop; 5) Creation
of a restoration plan; 6) Implementation of restoration plan.

Special Conditions: 1) Data must be entered into SWIMS database; 2) Volunteer lists, equipment use lists and signatures
shall be maintained for reporting in kind volunteer labor and equipment; 3) Final report should build off of the information and
format of the Response Framework Report provided on 12/14/2020.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described

therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps, and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a
format specified by the regional AlS Coordinator.

Grantee is LUMBERJACK RC&D COUNCIL

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

COORDINATOR ACTIVE 6/22/2021 Timberland Invasives
Partnership

Lumberjack RC&D Council, TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/2/2021 Lumberjack RC&D

Thorn, Derek

Council

TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 6/22/2021 12/31/2022 Forest Langlade
Marinette Oconto
Waterways-FLOW

Project Statuses

Date

Actions

Action

Grant Awarded

Reported By Status Comments

Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant AIRR27121 awarded 4/1/2021 12/31/2022 COMPLETE
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Monitoring Stations

Station ID
10016659
10017023
10016269
10016739
10052992
10039264
10020881
10043307
10022930
10018739
10053877
10053878
10053879
10052999
10052995

Assessment Units
WBIC

441300

443800

443800

444500

445000

487500
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Name Comments
Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. At K

Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. Just Above Daley Cr. Rd.

Kelly Brook - 163 M Upstream From CTH A

Kelly Brook - Jagiello Rd.

Kelly Brook - Old HWY 141

Kelly Brook at Sunshine Rd

Kelly Brook-At Spruce Cth B 70 Feet Below Bridge.
Kelly Brook-Fireside Rd

Little River At CthJ

Maiden Lake -- Access

Schaal Road at Unnamed 445000

Spring Hill Road at Unnamed 5011288

Trail Road at Daly Creek

UNT to Daly Creek - Emond Lane

UNT to Daly Creek - Valley Line Road (West)

Segment Local Name Official Name
2 Little River Little River

1 Kelly Brook Kelly Brook

2 Kelly Brook Kelly Brook

1 Daly Creek Daly Creek

1 Unnamed Trib to Daly Creek Unnamed

1 Maiden Lake Maiden Lake

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code
AIS_EDD_2019
AIS_INCIDENT19_V2

Methods
Method Code

Description

Form Name
Agquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Early Detection Monitoring Form [2019]

Agquatic Invasive Species Incident Report (R 05/21)

Method Description

Start Date

End Date
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Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station 1D Station Name

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10022930 Little River At Cth J

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10052992 Kelly Brook - Old HWY 141

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10039264 Kelly Brook at Sunshine Rd

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016269 Kelly Brook - 163 M Upstream From CTH A
6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016739 Kelly Brook - Jagiello Rd.

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10020881 Kelly Brook-At Spruce Cth B 70 Feet Below Bridge.
6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10053877 Schaal Road at Unnamed 445000

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10052999 UNT to Daly Creek - Emond Lane

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016659 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. AtK

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10017023 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. Just Above Daley Cr. Rd.
6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10043307 Kelly Brook-Fireside Rd

6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10052995 UNT to Daly Creek - Valley Line Road (West)
6/11/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10053878 Spring Hill Road at Unnamed 5011288
6/11/2021 10:30 COMPLETE 10053879 Trail Road at Daly Creek

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10039264 Kelly Brook at Sunshine Rd

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10022930 Little River At Cth J

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10052992 Kelly Brook - Old HWY 141

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016739 Kelly Brook - Jagiello Rd.

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016269 Kelly Brook - 163 M Upstream From CTH A
9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10018739 Maiden Lake -- Access

9/1/2021 10:00  COMPLETE 10020881 Kelly Brook-At Spruce Cth B 70 Feet Below Bridge.
9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10016659 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. At K

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10052999 UNT to Daly Creek - Emond Lane

9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10053879 Trail Road at Daly Creek

9/1/2021 10:00  COMPLETE 10052995 UNT to Daly Creek - Valley Line Road (West)
9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10053878 Spring Hill Road at Unnamed 5011288
9/1/2021 10:00 COMPLETE 10053877 Schaal Road at Unnamed 445000

6/6/2022 9:00 COMPLETE 10053877 Schaal Road at Unnamed 445000

6/6/2022 9:15 COMPLETE 10053878 Spring Hill Road at Unnamed 5011288
6/6/2022 9:45 COMPLETE 10052995 UNT to Daly Creek - Valley Line Road (West)
6/6/2022 10:00 COMPLETE 10053879 Trail Road at Daly Creek

6/6/2022 10:15 COMPLETE 10017023 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. Just Above Daley Cr. Rd.

6/6/2022 10:30 COMPLETE 10052999 UNT to Daly Creek - Emond Lane
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6/6/2022 10:45  COMPLETE 10016659 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. AtK
6/6/2022 11:00  COMPLETE 10020881 Kelly Brook-At Spruce Cth B 70 Feet Below Bridge.
6/6/2022 11:15 COMPLETE 10043307 Kelly Brook-Fireside Rd
6/6/2022 11:30 COMPLETE 10016269 Kelly Brook - 163 M Upstream From CTH A
6/6/2022 12:00 COMPLETE 10039264 Kelly Brook at Sunshine Rd
6/6/2022 12:15 COMPLETE 10016739 Kelly Brook - Jagiello Rd.
6/6/2022 12:30  COMPLETE 10052992 Kelly Brook - Old HWY 141
6/6/2022 13:00  COMPLETE 10022930 Little River At Cth J
6/8/2022 1:45 COMPLETE 10018739 Maiden Lake -- Access
9/1/2022 COMPLETE 10016659 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. AtK
9/1/2022 0:30 COMPLETE 10020881 Kelly Brook-At Spruce Cth B 70 Feet Below Bridge.
9/1/2022 1:30 COMPLETE 10016269 Kelly Brook - 163 M Upstream From CTH A
9/1/2022 2:00 COMPLETE 10039264 Kelly Brook at Sunshine Rd
9/1/2022 2:30 COMPLETE 10016739 Kelly Brook - Jagiello Rd.
9/1/2022 2:30 COMPLETE 10052992 Kelly Brook - Old HWY 141
9/1/2022 3:00 COMPLETE 10022930 Little River At Cth J
9/1/2022 10:00  COMPLETE 10053877 Schaal Road at Unnamed 445000
9/1/2022 10:15 COMPLETE 10053878 Spring Hill Road at Unnamed 5011288
9/1/2022 10:30  COMPLETE 10052995 UNT to Daly Creek - Valley Line Road (West)
9/1/2022 11:00  COMPLETE 10053879 Trail Road at Daly Creek
9/1/2022 11:00  COMPLETE 10017023 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. Just Above Daley Cr. Rd.
9/1/2022 11:30 COMPLETE 10052999 UNT to Daly Creek - Emond Lane
9/1/2022 13:00 COMPLETE 10043307 Kelly Brook-Fireside Rd
5/3/2023 10:00  COMPLETE 10017023 Daley Cr. - Daley Cr. Just Above Daley Cr. Rd.
Documents
Title Description Author Published Comments
Dock monitoring Details of Butterfly Dock Alix Bjorklund 9/11/2021
Spreadsheet presents/absence at 14 sites near and
along the Kelly Brook system in Oconto
County.
Final Report of Butterfly Derek Thorn, Abby
Dock Grant Vogt
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



